
















































Ts Li: _—

r

la.

TIT a
=a

eg

al

u

A

Eee.= x
fe

TOF2

TAINADA—t A en Ws N= em LR LER 2
not! NS IE Yen ARN -»

 TRE

JUTE 2nd,

i884,
r=

&lt; 1&lt; &lt;

~
&lt;

L——

Ie

|
|
i

'¥

&gt;

8 FG

£5

&gt; Nn

RL) Hg BB (Tp NB QA THR

aia Hfcall Mf 3) N

JPEN TR 8 1 d 4 XA . \£5 QF WRN SE J
Rar

—~OFF_

[ntercolonial Kailwa,
SPECIAL NOTICES.

Trains Leaving HALIFAX at 6.05 P, M., and ST.
JOHN at 10.15 P. M., arrive at PTE. LEVIS (Quebec)
at 8.00 next evening, making close connections with
Grand Trunk Railway, by which they reach Montreal
at 6.05 the following morning, and Toronto 10.30 that

aveuing.
gzExpress Train from Pte. Levis (Quebec), on Sat-

urday, will run to destination on Sunday morning;
and Express Trains from Halifax and St. John for Pte.
Levis (Quebec), Saturdays, will remain over Sunday
at Campbellton.

Passengers for Picton and the East will leave Hali-
fax at 7.00 A. M. by Through Express Train, and change
cars at Truro.

Express Train from Picton at 1.30 p. M. connects at
Trure with Express for Halifax at 4.35 P. M., and with
Express for St. John and Quebec at 8.35 P. M. Ac-
commonation from Pictou at 4.40 P. M. also connects
at Truro at 8.35 P. M, with Night Express for Saint
John and Quebec.

The 5.50 A. M. Accommodation Train from Pictou
sonnects at Truro with Trains for Halifax and St.John.

Passengers for Prince Edward Island, during the
season of Navigation, will leave St. John at 7.25 A.
M., by Through Express Train, changing cars at Pain-
sec Junction.

Connections are made at Painsec to and from Point
DuChene and Shediac, with Through Day Express
[rains to and from St. John and Halifax.

There is no connection made at Painsec to or from
Point DuChene with Night Express Trains.

Trains of the Kent Northern Railway connect at
Kent Junction with Accommodation Trains leaving
Campbellton at 5.50 A. Mm. and Moncton at 11.05 A. M.

Trains of the Cumberland Coal and Railway Co.
connect at Spring Hill Junction, to and from Parsburo,

gi Day Express Trains to and from Halifax and St.
John,

Trains of the Albert Railway connect at Salisbury
Station with Accommodation Train from Pt. DuChene
and with Dav Express trom St. John

:

anial kLncercolonial Kaew.
TT ULIMAN PALACE

ST,EEPING CARS
RUN ON EXPRESS TRAINS

SAINT JOHN, HMALATFAX,
QUEBEC AND MONTREAL.

TARIFF BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING POINTS:

[Double Berth Sections.
3t John and Quebec........ $3.50 $7.00
3t. John and Sonica 4.50 9.00
Halifax and Quebec........ 4.00 8.00
Talifavy and Mantreeol} 5.00 10.00

PULLMAN SLEEPING CARS, leaving Moutre
on Monday, Wednesday and Friday, run through
Halifax, and on Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday r
through to St. John.

Sleeping Cars for Quebec and Montreal will les
Halifax on Monday, Wednesday and Friday, and.
John on Tuesday. Thursday and Saturday.

First-Class Refreshment Rooms
TRURO, AMHERST, MONCTON, SUSSEX, C/P-

BELLTON, TROIS PISTOLES AND
CHAUDIERE CURVE,

AXD AMPLE TIME GIVEN FOR REFRESHMIS.

Baggage Checked to all Points in Csda
and principal Points in United St.

 LIN

Ea. W &amp;d,
—. .. “WTS FOR

ooOTTAWA,
 TO,

a, Winnipeg,
© — AND—

ALL OTHER POINTS IN CANADA,
ALSO, TO ALL PRINCIPAL POINTS IN THE

UNITED STATES,
and during Season of Navigation for

| .3.d &amp; Cape BretPrince Edward :5.2nd &amp; Cape Breton
CAN BE OBTAINED FROM

C. J. CARTEN, International Hotel Buildirg, Hollis
Street, Halifax, N. S.

GEO. PHILPS, 97 Prince Wm. Street, St. John, N. B.
JOHN RICHARDS, Fredericton, N. B.
E. JOHNSTON, Chatham, N. B.
IT. LAVERDIERB, Quebec City Agent, 49 Dalhousie

Street Quebec.
T. D. SHIPMAN, 82 Lewis St., Upper Town, Quebec.
GEO. W. ROBINSON, Eastern Freight and Passenger

Agent, 1364 St. James Street, (opposite St. Lawrence
Hall), Montreal,

R. B. MOODIE, Western Freight and Passenger Agent,
92 Rossin House Block, Toronto.

R..ARNOLD, Corner Yonge and King Sts., Toronto.
E. KING, 15 Elgin Street, Ottawa, and at the under-
mentioned Stations:

HAvirax, St. JouN, WiNDsor JunxcrioN, SHUBEN-
ACADIE, TRURO, NEW GLascow, Pictou, LoNDON-
DERRY, AMHERST, SACKVILLE, DORCHESTER, POINT
DuCHENE, SHEDIAC, MONCTON, NEWCASTLE, BATH-
+RST. DALHOUSIE. CAMPBELLTON AND SITISSEY.

ntercolonial



GOING WEST.

Trains and Connections from Halifax
and St. John to Western Points.

|
® uebecMis | STATIONS, | bee Accom. |

0|Halifax .. ........D| 6.05 p
5|Four Mile House ...|... .. .....

9|Bedford. ...............| 6.38

«4 Windsor Junction...| 6.49 *«
311 Elmsdale .......veue.l |*¥7.00 ©

10|Shubenacadie.........| 7. J
y (Dining- { A.| 8.15
8 rora, Room) { D.| 835 «

Belmont...............] 2.53
Debert.....oovevveeee. 23
*East Mines........... ©.08 «

Ro79 Londonderry ........| 913
Westchester...........|¥9.54 «

97|Greenville ............| 9.57 «

104 Thomson. ..............{10.13 ©
108|Oxford..................[10.23 «
111{River Phillip.........[10.30 «

Salt Springs..... ...¥[10.83 «
122{Spring Hill... ........[11 00 *
127|Athol serserecerinreenn¥ {11.11 ¢ |
131 Maccan ................ 11.19 «

Nappan ......... .. ..¥[11.27 «

(Din. JA ..........
139| Amherst Room) | D. iene
145|Aulac ..................[11.48
148Sackville............... {11.57 «
160! Dorchester.............|12.25 am

Rockland...... ......%| [2.32 « |
© 168|Memramcook.........[12.42 «

180; Painsec Junction....| 1.07 « |
188 Moncton (Din. R.) Al 1.25 «

Oli+w JoOhn...........D 10.15 pm!
89 Moncton veeenns WAL 1.8302m

88; Moncton ...... ....D| 1.50 “Torr
96|Berry’s Mills oT be0 fap

207{Canaan.........cooeue. | 11.47 « |
216|Coal Branch...........| .... eee (12.05 pm
225 Weldford...............| 2.59 &gt; [12.28 « |
234/Kent Junction........|............ 1.05 «
245|Rodgersville.. wo... 1............| 1.95 «
256| Barnaby River.......|........... 148 «
260{Chatham ene 4.10 “1 2.00 «

263{Derby.................... crerereennn] 2.06
266 Newecastle..............| 4.32 « | 2.30 «
276| Beaver Brook.........[............| 2.58 «|
287|Bartibogue.............[ 5.12 « | 3.98 «
290| Red Pine.......couvveeifunnnnennn... 3.67 “
310{ Bathurst ...............| 5.59 « 445 “| © &gt;
322| Petite Roche .........| 6.22 « | 519 « | TEE
330 Belledune ..............| 6.38 « | 543 « £ SX
339|Jacquet River.........| 6.55 “| 6.10 « gg
348| New Mills....... vo. 7.13 “ | 6.37 « | 25.8
354|Charlo...ueeeee cereenns] 7.25 “| 655 « | 22s
364| Dalhousie Junction..| 7.45 | 7.4] « gE

) (Din. (Af 8.05 “| 810 «| £ =F

73 phn R.) {D| 8.25 « 630am 23%
sessese toscana) iiiiancnsens , “ ood

386! Metapediac............| 851 * 003 «| Ef
396|Mill Stream............[ 9.10 « |.....|%&amp;™
107 Assametquaghan.....|............| 8.30 «| B25 §
(21|Causapscal ............[10.03 “ | 920 «| E_ &amp;
«34[Amqui ......ceueeeee. 110.32 4 [10.04 «| SE
142|Cedar Hall.......... |... 080 « 252

0o—— 11.03 “ 11.18 «
. Moise...oviininiin inno¥11.86 |

159|Tartague .c.cvvvereees [renee to “ |
169| Little Metis...........[11.47 « [19.92 bm) Local
173|St. a 11.55 “| 2.36 “ |Express.

. : “5 ol SU

178|Ste. Flavie...... {8 ary a «| 610am
186(Ste. Luce....c.oeveneeenn 12.27 “| 1.58 “| 6.97
191(St. Anaclet.... ....ooui]oeeneneen.i| 2.15 ¢ |%6.37
+96| Rimouski ..............[12.47 “ | 2.44 «| 6.47 «

a teveeneneene| 2.57 |%6.54
37 IB1C.ciiiiiniiiiiiiennd 1.13 “| 8.17 “| 7.08 «

516/St. Fabian..............l............| 8.50 «| 7.27 «

326(St. SHON er 147 «| 4.15 “| 747 «
. sD mA 205 “|... .........] 8:05

135| Trois Pistoles R.) [vo] 2.30 « | 440 «| 8.20 «
540|St. Eloie.ccouvreierianii)vnnnnnnnnn| 4.54 ¢ [%¥8.830
545|Isle Verte......ccooeenifvrnnennnen.| 5.10 “| 840 «
353|St. Arsene...ceouvieeeas|iennvennn| £26 | B54
556|Cacouna .uveveesanranne.| 3.10 “| 5,43 “| 9.02 «

6: 3 [43 ¢

562| Riv. duLoup... { 32 &amp; oh ” pi .
568| Notre D. du Portagel*3.47 « [10.20 “ | 9.33 «
574|St. Alexandre.........| 8.57 “ [1040 “| 9.46 «
579(St. Andre.....veeenafinnnnn in [77 56 1¥9.56
583|Ste. Helene.....ceeeveefuvennranen. [1.2.08 * 110.03
589!St. Paschal....... .... | 4.25 « |1° 7 “ 110.156 “
595|St. Phillippe De Ner| ........... 7 “ [10.28 “
599| River Quelle...........| 4.43 “ )ami10.36 «

OS AM vss 457 “ » A . 10.50612|St. Roche..ueevevnvinienivnennee. 1 “(11.07 ©
“G16 Bigin Boad. vive coesnfosssrnsaness  B “HILI1E *

620|St. Jean Port Joli...[............ 0 “111.24 “
324| Trois SaUMONS....c...|uereeernnns J “#1184 ¢
3281 L2181EE weuiunesenicrnsive leesesnnenens 2 (11.43

6334/1’ AnseaGile.........|...c....... 3% 52
537|Cap St. Ignace........| cc... perenne 304 59 ¢
641/St. Thomas............| 6.12 S014;
546/St. Pierre....ccvceeeeee]erenrnenen. ) “ 12:26 “
B49ISt. FrancoiS...ces ovr cfeveernnneens 2 * 11233 *

654 St. Valier ..cveiveiverninneerannnnd] 95.30 “ 12.45 ¢
857 St. Michel..ceenivveieeifinnennenn| 3.43 “ |1252 ¢

56818, Charles. ...ooviivssfsrivossreess] 407 #* | 107 *
671iSt. Henri...cceuee......| 7.13 “1 439 “| 1.25 *

676!St.Jean Chrysostome|............ 4.52 “ [¥1.37 ¢

630 Monde ht 7.30 “5.056 “| 145 ¢Curve R.\D| 745 ¢ 5.10 “! 2.00
iSt. Romuald.... ......7 ci corr eervennn¥2.09 ©

686 Hadlow.....coceveeenee, 7.67 5.38 *¢ | 2,12 «
687 Pointe Levis_.....Al 2.00 « 5.45 «| 275«
=—Pt Levis, G.L.R. D| 00pm!

Montreal, © A 6.05am|Ottawa, Can.At. R.“i pm |
“ (Can. Pac. “(12.15

Taronto (ATR “110 30 ¢

[NTERCOLONIAL in{ OF CANADA.

General Passeger cme iabie
IN EFFECT «NIE 2nd, 181,

Halifax to Truro, Pictou, Point DuChene and St. Jolin.

ls 7 Quebec) Ta . . | ne —_— 7 “|Quebec] Beh
mls! STATIONS. | iL ohn and St. ruro Sp Hill Pictou Mon. §  STATIVNG. {Halifax : and | Sussex| Monc- | Point | Monc-
pais; LOND. . bos... Aan. acveom’| Mone- Accom. [Frei M1 / \Exprss RAT Bap ». [000 and Du ton
— Te Tr— —te [FRDT'SS ton. EXpr'ss Aheng [Freigh

J/Halifax ......... ee ef |e ee

3 Four Mile ioD ig 6.05pm 10pi- PE 12.45pm| gt. John cD] 7.25am 10.15pm 4.35pm)|......... 11.00am 5.40pm]9 Bedford ........... 791 «| 6.38«|4.93«|e 100 St hookoo]7386 [10:22 | 4437 | onrs 1110 DOLCE,
14 Windsor Junet'n 2 6 | gag «| 4.37 «| UO 112 « Rothesay+ «eevee 7.50 “ 110.34 “| 5.00 "| een 11.30 6.23 ‘

2 Wellington. ......., Pal 87 = [ 1.28 « AISI rer] BOD €+|10.42 #4) 5.10 7 |e or [1141 3) 6.30 “|
YENI ovooernrr| TI gq] 15240 Sodel Farm.58041|...Ek DL IHL 6S
31 Blmsdale...... w linoo"d | a I seen] 2.13 Nauwigewauk | 8.10 «x10.52 4 5.20 7 oor 1 53 «36 Milford............... wl PA te] 2,20 NES TR 2 SE 12.14pm| 7.15 «
10/Shubenacadis elgg] 4 8 fre 2.35 « PasSeKEAL .ocareees| 8.30 CH11.02 56 BAZ” |. 2 ” Wi 2
15/Stewiacke..........«| 2 aren] 247 &amp; Moonifield roorrr.| 8:33 «CHIL14 «| DAL 22 foe oon 2.29 7 |¥1.83
54(Brookfield. [I o oo | erreenennn| 3.03 ¢¢ NOTEON.  ceveerennen| 8.47 ¢x|11.28 «1 5.58 rereeeenenn 12.48 ” 7.5

(Dinix 2B KC] 3.30 ANAL. rere] 9.02 411.43 «| 6.14 » | ovnenrne| 1.10 | 8.24
62 Truro Rens [4 ) : 8.15 ¢¢ 6.45 « cerirennens | 3.0D €¢ Apo b (in'g | Al | 6.25 Dl 1.25 3 8.43 ir

. . « aE : Jove connmnnnl oo bivnese ’

rBetmors ond2] 3 | 3B rn jo suseGoan | 3 Ba rig WLI | 10
74 Debert. 11 «| goog «| CN penobSQULS.covvnnent 9.28 ey 1211am reessensnrer| seen [SE
76/East Mines... © «lpg «| esnaragss Anagance 11] 950 CHIZS0 K | | ene) BEL,
79 Londonderry..... vee gy ee | seeiane ses petitcodiac..........'10.02 © 1242 4a | eee een] 200 hes
S1 Foci. fh] 045 «| —— sllsbury oo 1027 &amp;| 102 | oe) | G0 TS
91 ventworth ........ 1 a 9. py rei rease te svnrsna y Zia LF . eee sp wi a ’ |
96 Westchester....., 9. 3 « Ia «| Sp, Hill ~ Meson Rm cf Ly » 32 of io Fp yi wl! &amp;, |
97/Greenville.... .... ~"."3 «| 9.57 « [and 3 | painsec Junction it elo of yA 15m »y Ko

104 Thomson "3 «1033 « |" | Mone- | 25 emrameook..... 1138 4, 200 lly 22
108/0xford., en 22 «10.93 « roe vps ones gg Rockland..........* 12.0307 as I — 47 ” | £2
111 River Phillip...... 30 « 10.30 «|. Tt AGED = porchester ........12.19 | o to“ eer g To 3 2
Lis Salt Springs... 39 *%110.38 € |... f— mi ga sackville ............ 12.33 “« 242 wl ez | 8 @
Js Hill.....con 0pm|11.00 w | Ti ® ~ Aulac cesgigronies 1545 “#8. A, max | =
0 Ti ol ese] 12 “OR1111 ««€ — 2 Amberst ® g| 1.90 6“ 353 | 8.28 % . on
31|Macean........... . 09 &amp;&amp; [i119 | EE - 8 } m|D A ) « a iin + T1ET

134 Nappan. .......| 28 111,97 « aa #6.52 | Eg NADAR.. cre reece 1 2 o Ef » Ba 2 ~e
139| Amherst fo | 3 1 30 “ ot ses wanna] TAO #6 5 tyne ereernrsneens yy o) Cleon 2 | BE |; ro - cars iieeesan os on 3? =

8 Autos cern conn] 1 2 « ids fl i . i ping BE ce] ) “ 4.35 «! Iv? i=
lsSackville .........[ 11157 «| 8.00 «fn Phillip "6 | 4.58 «| o .

Dorchester... «22am weenesenens| 8.45  )3t John Ard Dg ew 0 « | &amp; |gi sees sree HEI12.32 ¢¢ *i : 4) J &gt; ln : ‘ Y)

168 Memramcook...... 7 1a | fii f [accom| TUOMEOR x cournnsss, 2 . 24s “
180, Painsec Junction 7107 «| 0008 « os] sreenville.. cen, 30] 529 0

&gt;» ! “« coer. 110.03 7.20am Westchester...... 1 5.32
188 Moncton 5; kis ..55 1.25 fo... [10.35 «| T.45 ve tworth 3 « |sr ag i
2 lq 1 | R'm |p| 8.95 “| 2.20 ¢ |e]... 8.15 fo llei ‘h ee 3 ~

1/8a ishbury. en] BB | 9.48 «| sevens yp el ° g Non reveenes oy
211 POH EORE vvrrir 7 “1310 ¢ |- Stara 9.23 “« Som pr en
2ITANAANCE. oo... | Sussex| TTT 050 « BODETE or morro

ITS  eeeeeeneee [EXDISS oi 10.17 4 Belmont ............
233|Sussex ‘pI &amp; | A BE nats surges |! vy is ren | sarin grins (Ding | Al
238/ Apohaqui m.) D 3.58 «| 30 am covreneennn. 10.38 €€ yiraro Room.) D “
244NOTtON. ......c00roo0r seen 643 40H 110.62 Brookfield ......... ee
250/ Bloomfield. ........ w 1 L. fen 1LIT Stewiacke.. ..... |e #]

iPASSCKOAZ «oor... | &gt; aT 3.28 I . “
55! Hampton ............| - “ 4, Ye [remot ILO] M crea eens | rrcceeses

50 Nauwigewauk...| (© dds) e112 | Loop Elmdale. B12 ©
63 Model Farm fw wl wexiss wrens] 11D 152 « Enfield...) 20 fee
1 rb eee a |r 1.53 41. 2.04pm [$2.02 ¢¢ Wellington ........ 3 Ss
5 Quispamsis........| 6. «|... oo 820 «| 20 «| 930 « i Windsor Junct'n| 28 «| 8.48 ©
Cg wl &amp; op | BAB 14 4 i |e 12.20 « 2.94 « | Bedford oo... 7.38 «| 8.587 ToAle crore| BET CC 112.37 «| 250 « Four Mile House| 6.50 cr] |
771St. John........Al 6.45 «530 «|W « 2s “ $20 4 I Acre Bp TN] gon «Be

1OIRNG EAST.
st. John to Point DuChene, Truro, Pictou and Halifax.

Pictou.
Accom.

eeeeenrSudbaIML

10.08
verees10.32

wo...10.60¢¢|
... 11.00 ¢

“1.14 ct

20 [11 |0 ct

om]
6

[13

ic |

| CONNECTIONS.

At Salisbury with Albert

| Railway or Hijo,i i . ; Hopewell, Albert Mines

Halifax to Pictou. PICTOU RANCH. Pictouto Halifax. au tarvey.
—_—— — \t Campbellton, during

mmee ee Havigasion, on Wolnes
i J days an Saturday:

Mls. STATIONS. |Express|Accom. | Accom. Is. STATIONS. |Express|Accom.|Accom. ar first-class steame
ror Lictmmmieeeesismmmmmiins IB | “Admiral” for Gasp

0 (Halifax......D| 7.00am|12.45pm|...........| O|Pictou (boat) D|1.30 pm 5.0 a.m|4.40 p.m Nd, voy Posts 92 Bu
 = en eeey ee | eee : 3: 2 + [43 FR of D » 3

0 [Truro............D{ 02x © | 440 « m= ——3 JPlisy lauding I « 205 .“ 2 « leaving  Gaspe fo
4 |Varley. cu...) 945 “| 455 « [530 er Ww... Suz ow 6.08 “ 5 38 “ Canny belltony wand inter
9 |Union .. ....... %|10.00 [4573 « x[547 « rdopewell 1285 « |718 « [5.58 « | mediate Ports at mid:

13 |Riversdale.... {10.10 * | 529 « [gop “  t|Glengarry.... [250 * |7.a0 « leiz2 «,  BIEHE Sundays snd
21 |West River.......[10.28 © | 555 « l625 *  1|Wesl River..|3.12 © 8.05 © 7.00" «| Wednesdays.
8 |Glengarry... ......[10.48 “ | 6.22 * 6.55 \|Riversdale........|3.30 « [8.26 “ [7.24 * | At Rimouski and Quebec
5 (Hopewell, ........[11.03 “ | 6.45 « 17.18 © 3{Union .......* 3.40 =% 8.37 “#|7.35 *¢ |i during navigation
10 |Stellarton......... [11.15 “| 7..9 « |7.40 © 3 VAIEY errrrennntoe [3.53 418.55 417.52 weekly, with Alla
3 [New Glasgow....[11.30 “ | 7.34 * 18.00 * UTIUrO.cvneeeen AT|4.05 4 19.10 ¢¢ [8.05 Royal .{ail Line to anc

il | Pictou Landing 11.65 “8.0% ¢“ [830 — | |———|——{, trom Liverpool.Pictou (boat) ar[12,10 pm! £00 ¢ R45 « IHalifax........A[7.00 p.m{1245pm|............ | At Kent Junction wit}
tb | Trains of the Ken

- ik Northern Railway fo
Kingston and Richi

§ buecto.
3 AtChathamJunctior with

3 \ 4 : ;Pt. DuChene to Painsec. PT. DuCHEN: BRANCH. Painsec to Pt. DuChene, | rains of the ChathenBranch Railway fe
= Chatham.

0 — | sean —_————— At Nogoasie Jon buMls. | STATIONS. | 5 s EF oa Th 3 ; Marva’ weekly Stage for DerS Accom. |Express Express, | STATIONS. |Express| Accom. Express Biissfield, or oy
 iit mieieiisti i ee — _ mmm pe Sir | tm resin and Fredericton. Wit!

0 Pt. DuChene:.D| 6.40 am|10.45 am 1.50 p.m {o[St. John.........D| 7.25.am|11.00 am Steamers ai Angee
2 |SHeAIAc.overv.|6.48¢[1050 * [156° *%| |HAIAXuwrrwssDeronoverssessssnnees7.00 200° Chatham i
6 |DorchesterRoad 7.01 **#{11.00 ‘(2.07 « | i To

11 Pains Arl 7.15 « [11.15 « 2.20 © . way daily) and fo
! Teen : : : | | Derby, Indiantown anc

 dt o|painsec.........D/11.32 am| 5.26 pm’ 2.40 pm; all points on Sout.
| |Dorchester R'd#{11.47 “ [*5.40° « 2.55 ** West Miramichi, onc

107 |St. John.......Ar!12.45pm|..... ......[6.45 p.m| 19|Shediac......e.....[11.57 “| 5.50 «1 304 © daily.
191 Halifax. orecrssresfrrsrsnrrres 7.00 pm|..... ....../ §1|Pt. DuChene.Ar{1202pm| 6 00 * 3.10  'l At Pt. Levi or Chaudiert

 _—— — Junction Sih triage oz¥ &lt; on the Grand Trun ail-
TRAINS STOP ONLY WHEN SIGNA LED. way for Montreal, Ot-

tawa, Toronto, and al
points in Wester:
Canada and the Unite”

CONNECTIONS.

At Halifax (fortnightly)
with Allan Line Steam.
ars for Newfoundland
Jueenstown and Liver
»00l;with Cunard Lin
monthly) for Bermud:

and Jamaica;and witl
Cromwell Line for Sf
John’s Newfoundland.

At New Glasgow. witl
Eastern Extension Ry.
for Antigonish and Prt.
Mulgrave where con.
nection is made with
steamer “Marion,” on
[uesdays, Thursdays
und Saturdays for St,
Peters, Baddeck, and
iydney with steame:
* Nepiune,” daily; fo
Tast Bay, and wit.
steamer “Rimouski,
for Arichatand Canso
on Mondays and Fri
lays. Port Hood, Chet:
icamp, Margaree and
Mabou, on Wednesdays;
and Guysboro, Tuesdays
and Saturday.

At Pictou, with P. E
Island steamers or
Mondays, Wednesday:
Fridays and Saturday:
for Charlottetown, anc
on Thursdays foi
Georgetown, with S. 8
“Beaver,” on Mondays,
for Magdalen Islands,
(calling at SegrgSionnand Souris, P. E L)and
on Thursdays for Port
Hood and Mabou, C. B.

At Shediac with Stages to
and from Cocagne and
Buctouche.

At Petitcodiec with
Trains of the Elgin
Rranch Railwav.

At Windsor Junction, with Trains of the Windsor &amp; Anna-
polis Railway for Windsor, Wolfville, Kentville, and all
points in the Annapolis Valley.

At Shubenacadie with Stages for Maitland, Guy’s River
wind Musquodoboit.

At Truro with Stages for Clifton, Black Rock and Maitland.
At Londonderry, with Stages for Acadia Iron Mines, Great

Village, Economy and Five Islands.
At Wentworth, with Stages for Wallace and Tatamagouche,

Daily.
At Greenville. with Mail Stages for Wallace and Wallace

Bridge daily, and for Street’s Ridge, Middleboro and Wallace
3ay, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays.
At Thomson, with Stages for Pugwash daily.

t At Springhill Junction, with Cumberiand Coal &amp; Railway
Co. for Springhill Mines, Parrsboro’ and Mill Village.

At Hampton, with St. Martins and Upham Railway.
An Maccan, with Stages for Joggins and Minudie.
At Aulac, with Stages for Bay Verte and Cape

Cormentine.
At Riviere du Loup, with Turner's Mail Line for Mada-

waska, N. B.
At St. John, with Trains of the New Brunswick Railway

for - Fredericton, Woodstock, Houlton, Saint Andrews, Saint
Stephens and Calais, and with “ New England All-Rail Line”
for Bangor, Portland, Boston and New York.

Also, with Steamers of the International Staamship Co.,
on Mondays, Wednesdavs and Fridays, for Eastport, Port-
land and Rnaatan

Trains of the Intercolonial Railway are run by Eastern Standard Time.

A. BUSBY, Gen. Pass. Agt. | D.POTTINGER, Chief Supt.,| COLLINGWOOD SCHREIBER
MONCTON. N. RB. MONCTON, N. B. | Chief Ene. &amp; Gen. Man. Gov't Railwavs.0ttaw-

GOING RAST.

’

Trains and Connections for Halifax
and St. John.

Halifax™ STATIONS. He Accom. | ol
Express. | press

Toronto, G.T.R. D.| 9.00 am|
Ottawa, Can. At. R.| 4.50 pm v

“  Can.Pac. R.| 445 ©

—_ T.R....[10.10 “ — mm
0/Quebec (by kerry) supetpeeeipresas0 Pointe Levis,..........| 8.00am/ 6.00pm| 1.20 pm
1{Hadlow....... .........| 8.04 * | 6.06 “| 1.23.“

St Romuald. .........fecveenenenn| 6.08 “aii
7|Chaudiere( Din. { A.] 8.16 “ |...ce.......| 1.30

Curve. Rm 1D. 831 * | 620 “| 1456 *

11/St.Jean Chrysostome;............| 6.37 “ [*1.52 .
24/8t. Charles...... ......|.8:47 “| 7.13 ) 2.03 )
30/St. Michel...oeoveerue.| erereneeen] 8.08 ) | 2.20 )
33S Valier, II 8.20 «| 242
38,St. Francois,.....cese fueseneeenes “ obs .
41 St. Pierre, ..... ....... cree oy ok
16 St. Thomas,.... ........| 9.41 9. p30
53 Cap St. Ignace,.......l ovueereeens] 9.29 : 3.26 :
56 1’ Ansea Gile....oovualiueenson]9.40y *3.33 )
60 LV1sleb....c.cvenr cuverelinerenennsd] 9.52 240 ‘
63 Trois SAO. eu ussresnsoee 10.07 rea
67:5t. Jean Port Joli... eeeerennns {10.21 ‘ S08 “

71 Elgin A 1034 «407oa Boi secccammniorpngy 10.4% «| 431 «
te. Anne.........,.... 10.50 © ALLIS ih

88 River Ouelle.........%¥ 11.01 11.35 A
92 St. Phillippe DeNeri|......o.....|11.47 © 4.52

98 St. Paschal........... [11.18 ¢ [12.07 am 9.04
104iSte. Helene. ..oovvieeifeeneneinnans 12.25 S47
108/St. Andre......coveessfeersnnnene12.365.2 |
113 St. Alexandre... «... |.eeeereneenn]12.51 : 5.35 j

119 Notre D.du Portage* 11.63 # | 1. ) ay ‘mj 1. .

125 Riv. du Loup... { D[13:20 7920 6.10 -
131/€AC0UNA. «rrvvevervenenns [12:80 7:42 C1) 0.22 0
134/St. Arsene,........... | weeeeeeeens 1.92 “1 aoe
142/Tsle Verte.....oovueres[reerenenennsy 8.40 © oo) “
lez, Eloje..........o0uee. PR 902 7.0
152: Trois Pistoles 3 NL» 130 “ "990 «| 7.80
1615t SIimon.....cuenene.| 1.47 « 28 ; pa )
17y Fabien.............. a ip w | Bay 4

secaaEs44 sesrssssn iv . ; % , “

82 Sacre Ceeur......u.... CTY oy ‘ bi .
91 Rimouski.....uuureer...| 2:44 11. “fc0a

2018. Anaclet....oeveeees]sereecennaes 1.59 Doe :
201|Ste. LB sesst sessed orgy pid pm AE .
Root. Flavie...... { Dl 3.93 13 | 1.15 G
214'St. Octave. ...oovnen...| 3.33 “| 133 “| ——
218|Little Metis...re|3.42 148 © | Irs
228TArtagueovuseesseussosseseeesserpy gos

St. Moise. overuse pppoe BOE | 5 Ea
238 Sayabec.......ceuneene 4.24 8 CEE
244 Cedar 5 £7) PORPPRIH PST 3.23 tb
253 Amqui. veeenenes ieee} 455 3ol © 1 ’2
266 Camsapscal ove 5.22 ig . 25
280|Assametgnaghan.....ccoeeeeeeenn 9.29 DE
291 Mill Streamn......... 6.15 « 625 “| DEE
301|Metapediac .... ......| 6.37 7.00 . ‘2 &amp;

Mol cunrpgnsy ohms 72 : Th
314/Campllton! iD Tos «| 550am| = 8 §
323| Dalhousie Junction..| 7.41 | 6.16 * g2%
333|Charlo,....cccvveeeanes|8.02 6.45 fans
339| New Mills..............| 813 “ 7.15 “ ——
348|Jacquet River... coe] 8.32 7.45 :
357 Belledune..............| 8.50 “| 815
365| Petite Roche..........; 9.07 “| 8.38
377 Bathurst........ccevv.n.| 9.30 | 9.23 «
390| Red Pine......cccevvne]ocmensneeen {10.01 4
400| Bartibogue......... ... SI oso “
t11| Beaver Brook........ {.ecerennee.111.02 ¢
121|Newecastle.............. [11.06 “ |11.55 «

2H DrbYorcscmrerscacsisfrroreenesonef12.02pia
127\Chatham Junction...|[11.17 * [12.13 “

431 Barnaby River....... |..ccceeeennl [12.20 ©
142 Rogersville ....coueee|ierenrinnnnn [12.44 ©
453 Kent Junction. ...... [veces ween] 1.05
162 Weldford...............[12.30 am| 1.26 “
471!Coal Branch.....ccc.ou]eeerennnnnn.]| 1.44
480/Canaan.....uvveevenrrensfereceeennnn.| 2.00 «

1011 Berry’s Mis....cussslorerecsncess| 2.25 ©
499 Moncton (Din. RJA 1.40 “| 2.40 «

— 0, Moncton ......eerv-.. D| 2.20 ami 3.05 pm
588 St.John..........A| 530 “| 6.45 “

"299 Moncton «...... .....D| 2.05am
507 Painsec Junction.....| 225
519 Memramcook.........} 2.51 «

RoCKIand veer remmer|¥3.00 “
527|Dorchester.............[ 3.07 “
539!Sackville... ...........} 3.32

S43 Aula. orn *3.40 “Din. [ Al.ereenenenn,548/ Amherst fed Dl 353 «
INappan .......... .....,¥4.04 “

556. Mace sss sessaennsl 411 “©
360] Athol...ccuvuinnrnenen...[¥4.20
565|Spring Hill............| 4.35 *
576(River Phillip.........| 4.68
579|0xford....ccceecrvven.. |%5.06
585| THOMSOTvevrs errr *5.13 “
590|Greenville.............| 5.29 «

|Westchester...... ....[¥5.32 “
596 Wentworth ...........[*5.43 “

|Folleigh .......ocunnn.) 5.52 ¢
608 Londonderry........... 6.08

East Mines .........../¥6.15 “
Debert.cocsssse sessasns| 6.19 #
RR Te PTE .x Dining- ( A] #45 “

625 Truro “Rooms 1D! 05 «
647|Shubenacadie.......... .53
656/Elmsdale.......ccoeeenny 9.12 ¢

473| Windsor Juncion... 8.48 «
678 Bedford.................| 8.58 *

682| Four Mile EET687 Halifax............AI| 9.20

—



Intercolonial Kaiwdy

Ste -y

J 0. der oD wecnnec. 2S

lanadian European Mail and Passenger Route,
Close connections are made at Rimouski (weekly) with

RIYAL MAIL STEAMERS of the ALLAN LINE to and from

Liverpool, making THE SHORTEST OCEAN PASSAGE BETWEEN

At Halifax (fortnightly) with ALLAN LINE STEAM-
ers to and from Newfoundland, Queenstown and
Liverpool.

With Cuxarp LINE (monthly) for Bermuda and
Jamaica; aud with CroMwWELL LINE, three times
monthly, for St. John’s, New Foundland.

At Quebec with ArLAN and DoNaLpsoN CLYDE
Lines for Glasgow and DoMiNIoN and BEAVER LINES
to and from Liverpool.

Passengers from Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and
P. E. Island for Great Britain or the Continent, taking
Quebec Express, leaving St. John and Halifax, ». m.,
Fridays, will join Mail Steamers, at Rimouski, p. M.,
Saturdays.

Passengers from Montreal or the West leaving Mon-
treal by Mail Special Saturday morning, will join
Steamer at Rimouski same evening.

Fast Special Trains leave Rimouski on arrival of
Inward Mail Steamers with Passengers and Mails for
Quebec, Montreal, Ottawa, Toronto, Western (Canada
and United States, and when regular Trains do not
connect, for St. John and Halifax.

of ®

Summer Carursions
Round Trip Excursion, Summer Tourist

and Sea Bathing Tickets, to

River duLoup, Cacouna, Bic, Metis, Campbell
ton, Dalhousie, Bathurst, Newcastle, St. John,
Fredericton, Shediac, Pictou and Halifax, and
to Montreal, Ottawa, Toronto and Niagara Falls,
also, to all P. E. Island and Cape Breton Points,
for sale at all Outside Agencies and principal
Stations of this Railway at Very Low Rates.

SUURDa: EXCURMON TICKET
on sale at Halifax, St. John and Quebec.

“he Salmon 2 Trond Fishing
IN THE RIVERS AND LAKES

\LONG THE INTERCOLONIAL

INEST IN AMERICA.

ntercolonial Railway.
CONNECTIONS FOR

Cape Breton Island.
Express Train leaving St. John at 10.15 p.

m., and Express leaving Halifax at 7 a. m,,
connect at Truro with Pictou Express at 9.35
a. m., and at New Glasgow with Eastern Ex-
tension Train at 12 p. m. for Port Mulgrave.

Steamers of the Bras dor S. Nav. Co. leave
Mulgrave daily on arrival of 3.30 p. m. train
for East Bay, and on Tuesday, Thursday and
Saturday mornings for Sydney.

Returning, leave East Bay for Mulgrave (in
time to connect with 10.30 a. m. train) daily,
and Sydney at 5.30 a. m., on Mondays, Wed-
nesdays and Fridays for Mulgrave.

Connection is made to and from Sydney, daily,
by Coach at East Bay, with Steamers to and
from Port Mulgrave.

Through Tickets to all Cape Breton points
for sale at all Agencies and at principal Stations
of this Railway, and in Cape Breton, to all In-
tercolonial and connecting points by the under-
mentioned authorized Agents, viz.:—J. E. Bur-
chill, Sydney; Wm. Proctor, North Sydney;
Lauchlin Campbell, Baddeck; I. S. McKeen,
Whycocomagh ; Geo. M. Shaw, Arichat; Alex.
Hawley, Mabou ; J. D. Matheson, St. Peter’s;
G. C. Lawrence, Port Hastings; E. W. Mac-
Donald, Port Hawkesbury, and by Thos Mec-
Leod, Port Mulgrave.

BAGGAGE CHECKED THROUGH.

4 i |7 i4 1 i i

CONNECTIONS
FOR—

Prince Edwara (sland.
 tu

Day Express leaving Halifax at 7 A. M connects at
Truro at 9.35 A wm. with Local Express for Pictou
Landing, where connec’ion is made every Monday,
Wednesday, Friday and Saturday, with Steamers of
the P. E. Island Navigation Co for Charlottetown,
and on Thursdays for Georgetown.

Day Express leaving St. John at 7.25 A. M. connects
at Painsec Junction with train for Point DuChene,
where connection is made daily (during navigation)
vith Steamers of the P. E. Island Navigation Co to.
ind from Summerside and Charlo tetown and P. E.
[sland Railway points.

Through Tickets to P. E. Island on sale at Princi-
pal Stations and at Agencies of. this Railway and in
P. E. Island, to Intercolonial and connecting points,
by the undermentioned Agents of the P. E. Island
Railway, viz.:—
G. A. SHARP.......................Charlottetown

T. B. GRADY..... .. ceeeero...Summerside

I. HL BYRNE........................Georgetown
H. J. BROWNELL. ..... .................Souris
H. McCEWEN..... ..............MountStewart
D. McKINNON......................HunterRiver
A, C. CLARKE........................Kensington
D. MONTGOMERY...................... Alberton
W. A. McLEOD.... . ««.......Bradalbane

BAGGAGE CHECKED THROUGH.

Department of Railways and Canals

CAVADIAN GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS
Intercolonial System....ceeeeeeee.. 840 Miles
Prince Edward Island System £00 do

Total ........... 100 do

—— rr etl ee eee

HON. JOHN HENRY POPE, Acting Minister of
Railways and Canals, Ottawa.

COLLINGWOOD SCHREIBER, Chief Engineer and
General Manager Canadian Government Railways,
Ottawa. - —0- —- .

INTERCOLONIAL SYSTEM.
General Officers Resident at Moncton, N, B.

D. POTTINGER.................Chief Superin*endent
P. S. ARCHIBALD ...................Chief Engineer
THOS. WiLLiAMS. ...Chief Accountant and Treasurer
H. A. WHITNEY. ........ Mechanical Superintendent
GEO. TAYLOR................General Freight Agent
A. BusBy..................General Passenger Agent
T. V. CoOKE..................General Storekeeper

smi. ismaradiins

IN CHARGE OF DISTRICTS.

J. J. Warrace. Truro, N. 8., Superintendent Halifax
and St. John District.

Jas. KE. Price, Campbellton, N. B., Superintendent
Moncton and Ste. Flavie District.

A. R. McDo~aLp, Riv. du Loup, P Q., Superinten-
dent Ste. Flavie and Quebec District.

—_—

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND SYSTEM.
General Officers Resident at Charlottetown.

JAMES COLEMAN....................Superintendent
W. T. HogGAN........................Accountant
JoserH UNswoRrTH, Mechanical Superintendent and

General Storekeeper.

















































































































"GI CETTR)APACRGO[ LL % ! | li 1] A é | ‘ A |

¥

88%. SPRING ARRANGEMENTS. [88%.
— p—— —_— ee ———————

COINC WEST. HALIFAX TO ANNAPOLIS.

fistes. | Fares. | . STATIONS. | Zs [dunmni Pug
wo

HALIFAX ............Lv. cen

Richmond ............ 7.85

Jedford.............. « 3.06
WINDSOR JUNC. ...... © 3.30 |
Reaver Bank.......... * 3.42
fount Uniacke. ...... * 3.20 |

slershouse .......... ¢ 9.55

Vewport ............°* 10.05
NINDSOR ....vvvn.., © 1.00 !

Talmouth ............ 1.08

Jantsport............ ‘1.30
ivonport ............ ¥ 11.50

Jorton Landing ...... 11.59
3rand Pre............ -2.06
Nolfville ............¢ 12.24
2ort Williams ........ ¢f 12.36

KENTVILLE ..........Ar 19,56
“ ceeeee.. Lv L.25

76 2.30 oldbrook... ~~ .. .. L40 | 8%
78 2.40 ambridge. .......... .51 Be
80 2.45 Naterville............ 2.02 SE
88 2.556 Zerwick..............* 2.17 08
88 2.65  ylesford ............* 2.40 | 228
90 ! 2.75 orden Road ........ * . 2.48 oF

95 | 2.90 {imgston.............* 1.33 3.22 | Fag |
98 3.00 Wilmot..............'¢ 140 335 | £3 |

102 3.05 [IDDLETON ..........‘ 11.48 3.47 i
108 3.25 ‘awrencetown......... 2.03 £12 | £32
111 3.30 Caradise............ © 211  t28 | EZ=
116 3.45 Sridgetown ..........“ 2.23 | 152 | |®F
124 8.65 oundhill............&lt;“ i243 © 325 | FM
'30 | 8.80 | ANNAPOLIS....... ....Ar., Leo | 550 | 4

levr ~~~enMinutesforRefre- _ontsat Kentville.
—- Passenger Trains are Equipped with —

~- WESTINGHOUSE AUTOMATIC AIR BRAKES, AND MILLER PLATFORMS.

for further information astoFares, Routes, &amp;c.,applytoStation Agents
|oftheCompany,orto p, INNES, Genl. Manager, Kentville, N.S.

N.Y. RB dy 4 'y I:111 ¢GT CEI Ie ATE TeCATT Gm
884 SUMMER ARRANGEMENTS. 1884

COINGC EAST. ANNAPOLIS TO HALIFAX.

STATIONS, Cre
AM

ANNAPOLIS ...........Lv. 5.30
Roundhill ............ * 5.55

3ridgetown .......... * 6.25

Paradise.............. " 6.45 |

~awrencetown ........ 7.00
MIDDLETON .......... 7.25

Wilmot .............. 7.43

Kingston ............ 7.57
Morden Road. ........ ¢ 8.17 ce

Aylesford .... .... * 8.32 3.30

Berwick. ............. ¢ 8.55 3.43
Waterville. .... ... ...*¢ 9.10 3.50

Jambridge............ “ 9.20 3.55

Joldbrook .....s...... 9.30 £.00
KENTVILLE ..........Ar 9.45 £.10

¢ vienna Lv. 5.40 10.40 i.20

Port -Williams. ........ ¢¢ 6.00 11.00 £33

Wolfville ............ ¢ 6.10 11.10 £.38

Grand Pre............ ¥ 6.25 11.22 1.46

Horton Landing ...... ‘¢ 3.30 11.27 £.49

\vonport ............ * 3.37 11.85 t.54

Jantsport............ ¢ 6.55 11.55 5.08
falmouth ............ ¢ 7.13 12.15 3.23

NVINDSOR ............ * 7.45 12.45 5.80

Newport ............. 8.05 1.05 3.45
Lllershouse........... B.25 1.20 5.52
Aount Uniacke ....... ¢ 9.15 2.00 6.15

3eaver Bank.......... ¢ 9.43 2.30 6.38

WINDSOR JUNC. ...... © 10.00 3.10 6.50

Bedford.............. * 10.15 3.25 7.02

Richmond............ 10.42 3.51 “oma

TALIFAX .............Ar. | 10.45 | 8.55 | 7.25
nutes for© tr " lentville.

ASK FOR TICKETS
‘ia the WINDSOR &amp; ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY, at the Eastern and Boston &amp; Maine R. R. Offices
t Boston; at the Maine Central R. R. Offices at Portland, Danville Junc., Baugor, &amp;c.; on board
he Steamers of the International, Nova Scotia, and New England &amp; Acadia Steamship Co's; nt

Sead Whar ne, N. B.; at North Street Depot, and at 126 Hollis Strect, Halifax, opposite

| (5;he:andofFvapieliteBoule
‘884. CONNECTIONS. 1884,

_ YE W—

| At HALIFAX and WINDSOR JUNC. with Trains of the INTERCOLONIAL
Rairway, for Truro, Pictou. Moncton, Quebec. Montreal, Ottawa, Toronto,
and for CArE BrEtoN and PrINcE EDWARD ISLAND daily. 2

At NEWPORT with Stages for BROOKLYN daily.
At WINDSOR with 8.8“ HiawariA’ for KINGSPORT and PARRSKORO'.
At HANTSPORT with 8.8. «“ HIAWATHA" for KINGSPORT and PALRSBORY’
At PORT WILLIAMS with Stages for CANNING daily
At KENTVILLE with Stages for CANNING daily, and for CHESTER every

Monday and Thursday.
At AY LESFOR DD with Stages for BRIDGEWATER, every Thursday.
At ANNAPOLIS, on arrival of Express Train from Halifax, as follows:

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Saturday with Steamer “BMprEss” for
DigByY, YARMOUTH, and Intermediate Stations on Western Counties
Railway.

Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday with Str. ¢“KMrrrss” for ST.JouN, N.B.
Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday with Str. ¢* Frances” for EAsrrorr,

and Bhi HARBOR, connecting at Mount Desert Ferry with Express
Trains of the MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD for PORTLAND, BOSTON and
Intermediate Stations.

Wednesday, via Western Counties Ry and Yarmouth, with 8.8, “Srcrer™
for BosTON.

Raturday with 8. 8. *¢ SECRET,” for Boston direct.
Daily with Stages for Liverpool, N. S.

‘HALIFAX, N.S., AND ST. JOHN, N. B.
THE MAIL STEAMER “EMPRESS,”

Leaves ANNAPOLIS FOR ST. JOHIN ever

Tuesday, Thursday, and Saturday, on arrival of
Express Train from HaLlFaAX, and .

Jes ST. JOHN FOR ANNAPOLIS at § a. ni.
every Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, connecting

at 1.45 p. m. with Express Train for HALIFAX.

TRAVELLERS and VISITORS to the MARITIME PROVINCES should
avail themselves of the special inducements offered by this old establish-
= and popular Route, 1t is shorter than any other by 86 miles und is

UNRIVALLED IN BEAUTY AND VARIETY OF SCENERY.

The Railway traverses the fertile and picturesque Valleys of the AN-
NAPOLIS and CORNWALLIS RIVERS, the widely tamed “GARDEN OF
NOVA SCOTIA,” and the romantic and celebrated

LAND OF EVANGELINE
immortalized in LONGFELLOWS® Doshitie story. The sail by Steam-rdown the lovely Basin of Annapolis River to Digby. and thence across
the Bay of Fundy to ST. JOHN, is delightful and invigorating, and

|agreeably varies the monotony of the journey.

FARES BETWEEN HALIFAX AND ST. JOHN: .
Tixst Class FS.0OC. - - - - Return 7.85.

re



Edmundston
. NE = o-

’

J

a Truro
ZG CHESTER”

=

2
J

| MAP OF THE |

WINDSOR &amp; ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY
andits CONNECTIONS with the

RAILWAYS of CANADA anomie UNITED STATES.

Tov SodaSauron Ents Cncotin” TET yee
Piva 3 Uo woporooinay

TOURISTS AND VISITORS TO THE MARITIME PROVINCES
in search of a Summer Excursion would do well to pass a couple ot weeks
amidst the exquisite scenery along the line of the WINDSOR AND
ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY. Starting from Halifax the Railway runs for
eight miles round the lovely Bedford Basin, a magnificent sheet of water
surrounded by hills, and in its azure calmness reminding one of the scenery
of the Scottish lakes. At its head lies the little village of -

BEDFORD
much frequented by shade-seeking Haligonians., Here there is excellent
hotel accommodation and good fishing, = After traversing miles of wild forest
scenery we emerge at

WINDSOR
standing on a large hill, and commanding extensive views of the Basin of
Minas and the neighbouring country. The oldest university in the Province.
King’s College, is situated here; here also is ‘ Clifton,’ the late residence
of the great humourist, Judge Haliburton (Sam Slick.) Justoutside the town
the river Avon iscrossed by a fine iron railway bridge, reckoned second to none
in the Dominion; and soon we enter the charmed land which every reader
of Longfellow’s ¢ Evangeline &gt;’ has so often seen in imagination, and longed
to see in reality. We are first reminded of our whereabouts by a grand
view, across the Basin of Minas, of

CAPE ELOMIDON, : o » of

and presently we draw up ata little way station and find ourselves, where—
‘In the Acadian land, on the shores of the Basin of Minas,

Distant, secluded, still. the little village of Grand Pre
Lay in the fruitful valley.” :

Still'running through the same lovely country, we pass
WOLFVILLE,

a thriving village, possessed of a college, and situated in the midst ofafertile
agricultural district. Nearly all the country through which we are now
travelling is protected from the high tides of the Bay of Fundy by huge
dykes, mostly built by the original Acadian French. We nextarrive at

KENTVILLE
where the offices and workshops of the Railway are situated. For beauty
of situation and of surrounding country, and for healthful atmosphere
Kentville is unsurpassed. Itlies in a valley bounded by the Cornwallis River,
and contiguous to the far famed ‘Garden of Nova Scotia.” The tourist
should alight here, and he will find excellent hotel accommodation, and
plenty of agreeable recreation. Salmon and trout fishing may be enjoyed
in season, and the gunner will find abundant game—such as woodcock,
snipe, partridge, and duck—should he be here in the autumn. Soon after
leaving Kentville the railway enters the valley of Annapolis, the great
apple-growing country; and for miles we are enchanted by a landscape rich
in cultivated and fertile magnificence and backed by the dark vendure of un-
cleared mountains, I’assing Berwick, Aylesford and Kingston, we arrive at

MIDDLETON,
where another halt may be made. An excursion by road to the falls on the
Nictaux River, and the Iron Mines, close by, offers sufficient inducements;
and another day may be agreeably spent in driving over the beautiful North
Mountains to the Bay Shore, visiting en route the Wilmot Mineral Springs.
whose waters are accounted a certain cure for Co

* The thousand natural shocks that flesh is heir to.”
Middleton is also the point of departure for the projected Nictaux and
Atlantic Railway. : y

Resuming our journey by rail we now pass Lawrencetown, where there is
salmon fishing; and crossing the Annapolis River at Bridgetown we follow
its winding course through a lovely vale to

ANNAPOLIS ROYAL,
the site of the first town settled in Acadia. In this interesting old town
the remains of fortifications still show signs of the many sieges to which.it
has been subjected. This is the terminus of the Railway, where we take the
Steamer for the charming watering place of Ce

} EE piIegBY .

or Steamers by the various Routes for-St. John, N.B.; Eastport, Bar Harhor
{Mount Desert), Portland and Boston,

 Ee

 mi TA BUY 14ES BAWES ANA GAME DERCARS TA



($516: Landof ;VdlUEITE-T50UTCY
THE WINDSOR AND ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY

AND ITS CONNECTIONS

s1vE A CHOICE OF F|VF DIFFERENT ROUTES
BETWEEN

Nova Scotia ao The UNITED STATES,
EACH CHEAPER, MORE ATTRACTIVE, AND MORE VARIED

ont A ve fpr

No.l. THE ANNAPOLIS DIRECT ROUTE.
By the Nova Scotia Steamship Co’s 8.8. “ SECRET” direct to BOSTON.

No.2. THE MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.
By the New England and Acadia Steamship Co's S.S. “FRANCES” to

EASTPORT and BAR HARBOR, connecting at Mount Desert Ferry with
Maine Central R.R. Express Trains tor BANGOR, WATERVILLE, AUGUSTA,
LEWISTON, DANVILLE JUNC., BATH, BRUNSWICK. PORTLAND, GLOUCES-
TER, SALEM, LYNN, and BosTON.

No. 3. THE YARMOUTH ROUTE. °
_ By S. 8. “EMPRESS” to DiGBY, and Western Counties Railway to

YARMOUTH, thence by the Nova Scotia Steamship Co’s. 8.8. “SECRET”
to BosTON.

No. 4. THE ST. JOHN &amp; INTERNATIONAL ROUTE.
By S. S. “EMPRESS” to ST. Jon, N. B., thence by the International

steamship Co’s Steamers to EASTPORT, PORTLAND and Boston.

No.5. THE ST. JOHN AND ALL RAIL ROUTE.
By S.8. “ EMPRESS” to ST. JoHN, N. B., thence by the Express Trains

of the Provincial and New England All Rail Line to DANVILLE JUNC.,
PORTLAND and BosToN,

THE WINDSOR AND ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY Express Trains leaving
HALIFAX at 7.20 a. m. and Intermediate Stations at the times shown

on Time Tables herein, will make connections at ANNAPOLIS as follows:

TUESDAYS « wFrancrs”
¢ # “EMPRESS”

4 “ a

‘NEDNESDAYS o and * SECRET"

THURSDAYS «  «prances™®
¢ ¢ “EMPRESS”

6 “ : I

SATURDAYS « +secrer”

$+ 4 “FraNCES™
* ¢ “EMPRESS”

Bd hE 8%

** MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.

*¢ ST. JOHN &amp; INTERNATIONAL ROUTE

4 ST. JOHN &amp; ALL RAIL ROUTE.

“ YARMOUTH ROUTE.

¢ MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.

* ST. JOHN &amp; INTERNATIONAL ROUTE

¢ ST. JOHN &amp; ALL RAIL ROUTE.
« ANNAPOLIS DIRECT ROUTE.

¥ MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.

4 87, JOHN &amp; INTERNATIONAL ROUTE.

$ ST. JOHN ALL RAIL ROUTE,

Baggage Checked Through by all Reutes.
A——A—————————————————

&gt;t R= A: a awa: A di Seb Bell ay .

To Tourists and Travellers.
The following NEW, SHorT, CHEAP, and PicTurEsQuE ROUTES

Via THE WINDSOR AND ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY, between

NOVA SCOTIA ano THE UNITED STATES
} Are Tur open. _

Ct An

x50 THE ANVAZOLIS wunass AND YARMOUTH ROVIES, &lt;=
THE NOVA SCOTIA STEAMSHIP COMPANY’S

Thoroughly Equipped and Commodious Steamer,
Will leave ANNAPOLIS and YARMOUTH for BOSTON as follows:

“SECRET” every Saturday p. m. from Annapolis Direct.
“SECRET” ** Wednesday p- m. “Yarmouth.

BF IU R NING;

Will leave Lewis’ Wharf, BOSTON for ANNAPOLIS, as follows:
“SECRET” every Friday at 8.00 a. m. for Annapolis Direct.
“SperET” * Taesday 0“ Annapolis via Yarmouth.

FARES LETWEEN BOSTON AND
Via ANNAPOLIS DIRECT. Via YARMOUTH.

KENTVILLE...co...Single §€ 25, Return $11.50 | Single $7.25, Return $13.50WINDSORecos sreves © «3, at 12,50 + 7.75, “ 14.50
JALIFAX eeraerraes  % 7.50, ge 14.00 “ 8.50, w“ 16.90
And princival Intermediate Stations at corresponding reductions. ’

mT Ta

THE Wi "DESERT ROUTE+ THE MOUNT DES +
The New England and Acadia Steamship Company’s

Splendid Iron Side-wheel Steamer

“uP RR A INNCES?”
Will leave ANNAPOLIS every Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday p. m.

after arrival of Express Train from Halifax.

for EASTPORT, BAR HARBOR, and MOUNT DESERT FERRY,
where connection is made with MAINE CENTRAL R.R. Express Trains.

‘or BANGOR, WATERVILLE, AUGUSTA, LEWISTON, DANVILLE JUNCTION,
BruUNsWICK, BaTH, :

PORTLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM, LYNN and BOSTON.
FFT TOT FNL ING 5»

Will leave MoUNT DESERT FERRY every Monday, Wednesday &amp; Friday p.m
after arrival of EASTERN and MAINE CENTRAL R.R. Express Trains
 from BOSTON, PORTLAND and Intermediate Stations.

for BAR HARBOR, EASTPORT and ANNAPOLIS,
where connection is made with WINDSOR &amp; ANNAPOLIS Express Trains

for MIDDLETON, KENTVILLE, WOLFVILLE, WINDSOR, HALIFAX,
and Intermediate Stations.

FARES BETWEEN BOSTON AND PORTLAND AND
. BOSTON. PORTLAND.

KENTVILLE...os.. Single $7.26, Return $13.50 Single $6.75, Return $12.50
WINDSOR.ses soseee 7.75, “ 14.50 i 7.25, ‘ 13.50
HALIFAXeossoveer 8.30, fs, 16.00 % | 00. “ 15.00
And principal Intermediate Stations at corresponding reductiona.

qaN 0 of EVdNURIING Ul (
 YP “oe £0 ES AB puns 0 =THY St. JOE &amp; Jove eb Vobds&amp;LUNAstdTE,

THE INTCF"'ATIONAL _.EAMSHIP COMPANY’S
Magnificent Steamers

 4 $6

‘STATE OF MEINE” sxp NEW BRUNSWICK”
Will leave ST. JOHN, N. B. at 8.00 a.m. every Monday, Wednesday and Friday

for EASTPORT, PORTLAND and BOSTON, and
BRIT TRIVING

Will leave Commercial Wharf, BOSTON, at 8.00 a. m. on same days for
St. JoHN, N. B., where connection is made with S. 8S. “ EMPRESS” for
ANNAPOLIS, and thence by WINDSOR &amp; ANNAPOLIS RY. Express Trains

for KENTVILLE, WINDSOR, HALIFAX, and Intermediate Stations.
p—.

FARES BETWEEN BOSTON AND PORTLAND AND
BOSTON. PORTLAND.

KENTVILLE..cccce.sesse Single, $7.95, Return, $13.50 Single, $6.75, Return; $12.50
WINDSOR cevvossencasae 7.75, «“ 14.50 be 7.25, hos 13.50
JALIFAX sieeceaeensees &amp; 1, * 16.00 &amp; 8.00, 26 15.00
And principal Intermediate Statior- at corresponding reductions.

“1

THE PROVINCIAL &amp; NEW ENGL’D ALL RAIL LINE’S
Fast Express Trains will leave ST. JOHN, N. B. daily at 6.30 a.m. &amp; 8 p.m.

{Except Saturday evenings and Sunday mornings)
for BANGOR, DANVILLE JUNCTION, PORTLAND and BOSTON.

RIT UORINVIIV G

will leave BosToN daily at 9 a.m, for ST. JOHN, N. B., where connection
is made at 8.00 a.m. on Moniays, Wednesdays and Fridays for ANNAPOLIS,
and thence by WINDSOR AND ANNAaAPoLiS RAILWAY Express Trains for

KENTVILLE, WINDSOR, HALIFAX, and Intermediate Stations.

FARES BETWEEN HALIFAX AND
BOSTON $12.00. — — —.  — PORTLAND $10.50.

-_— A -

PasseNGERS for Nova Scotia and the MARITIME PROVINCES
Leave BBOSTOIN as follows:

to connect with WINDSOR &amp; ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY Day Express Trains.
Mondays, from East'n or B. &amp; M. Stations at 3 a.m. via MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.

s“ “ Commercial Wharf “8 a.m. * ST. JOHN &amp; INTERN'L ROUTE

Tuesdays, . E.or B.M. Stations “ 9 a.m. * ST JOHN &amp; ALL RAIL ROUTE.

hi “ Lewis Wharf “ 8 a.m. “ YARMOUTH ROUTE.

Wednesdays. ¢ E.orB M. Stations * 9 a.m. “ MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.

" Commercial Wharf ¢* 8 a.m, “ ST. JOHN &amp; INTERN'L ROUTE.

Thursdays, E.or B. M. Stations ~~ * 9 a.m. * ST. JOHN &amp; ALL RAIL ROUTE.

Fridays, Cu “ “ 9 a,m. * MOUNT DESERT ROUTE.

Coe * Commercial Wharf “ 8 a.m. ‘ ST. JOHN &amp; INTERN'L ROUTE.

- * Lewis Wharf “ 8 a.m. , ANNAPOLIS DIRECT ROUTE.

Saturdays, “ E,orB. &amp; M. Stations * 9 a.m. * ST. JOHN &amp; ALL RAIL ROUTE.

COME AND SEE THE GARDEN OF NOVA SCOTIA.
— = : - revs Sata &gt; nt etm



LIST or HOTELS avo BOARDING HOUSES

WINDSOR &amp; ANNAPOLIS RAILWAY.
PLACE. NAME. PROPRIETOR.

TERMS.
pr. Day pr. Week,

Halifax,”.......
nternational,”..

 Waverley,” +...
un Acadian,” ......

u Royal,” ....... ..

uw Mansion,” ......

Ww Albion,”........
3lobe,” co snes

iu Claremont,” ....

 Belle Vue,”. ....

iw Uniacke,”..: v..

i Newport”... .

: Vietoria,” ......

+Clifton,”.........
WAvon,” .........
# Somerset,” .....

 Delmonico,”. ...
un American,” ....

it Hantsport,”.....

‘Dunedin Cottage
Brookside House

Ww Acadia,” ieee
un Wolfville,”... ...

u American,”.....

# Port Williams,
WWaverley,”. ...

“Kentville,”. ...
Revere,”, .....
‘orter,”.... ...
uyen’s”....
American,” ....

WATERVILLE .... ‘Vaterville,” ..,

BERWICK......eo.  Tlifton,”.c......
aurphy’s,”......

AYLESFORD...... "ylesford Hotel,
ylesford House

KINGSTON.... ... ingston;”. ....
MIDDLETON ...... © iiddleton,” ....

Ww American,”.....
oh Torton’s,” seeees

LAWRENCETOWN. ' « {lm House,”. ...

BRIDGETOWN ....'" Revere,”.......
: ‘rand Central,”

‘ridgetown,”. ..
. hute’s,”. .ceeuss

ANNAPOLIS. ..... illsdale,” es...
ominion,”. ....
.merican,’” ...:
‘oster,”. ceeee nn.

Commercial,” ..

Myrtle House,”.
Royal Hotel,” .:
Jdighy7.«iene
3horts eeveeve
Burnham €....

HALIFAX. oo... -. . Hesslein é. Sone

a. Nelson..........
Vlisses Romans. ...:

*, Gastongnay. ....,
). C. Stuart. .......
.dward Harris ....!

P. P. Archibald....
Mrs. M. E: Colwell.
fd. B. Sellon..........
T. Beech .ocecveiien
Ww. Clements.......
WV. Gibson..........
Fohn Doran. ieee.

fohn Kilcup.::... |;ohn CoXvevaneenns

Ars. O’Shaughnessy|virs. H: A. Qrowel.
2, W. Dalton...c...
lames Wall........
W. A. Curry. «ee...
Thos. Tuzo... +s...

3. D. Bishop. -.....
1. D. Farrell. .....
john Harris. .eeee..

VI. A. OTF eeeoncsese
\. B. Baxter .......

James Lyons.......
Vrs. W. Redden ..
Rufus Porter.......
Jos. R. Lyonsse....
fas. MacIntosh ....

Ambrose Burke....
G. W. Eaton..se..s.
J. Murphy... «cc...
“ohn Franey .......
J. Corbin ceseerenn.
7, H. Northup. «...
3. C. Dodge. .......
J. Feindel... ......
ames Morton .....

J. H. McLeod......
rs. Russell..oovess
WwW. J. Glencross....
J. R.-Buckler......
drs. A. M. Chute..:
3. Ryerson.........
“. lI. Riordan. ....7

McLellang. .....|
McLeland.......
Balter..o.vi een:
Jorrison view...
Jaly...cveeeveennnd
Ith:eeveneonn..!
8. Short «ess oe.

virg. Burnham :.. ..}

20
“)

Agree’t.
$6.50 to $9
Agree’t.

$7 to $10
Ba

Cw t

7.00
0.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
“00
.00
.00
09
00

L00
'0.5C
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
6.00

Agree’t,
6

£00"
"00
i)
)
2

0.
0

C00
6.00

$5 to $7
6.00 -

| 5.00

4.00
5.00

$5 to $10
Agree’t
$5 to y to $7
+4 to $7
$7 to $10

5.00

85 to 555 to $7
8B:aN

10
 —"

HANTSPORT ++...

HorTON LANDING

WOLFVILLE .....

3

;

DIGBY veer coven!

Er
oo

i’ 9)

by
N.AL

idiom
h 2 = = es,
| Feu a'€ JUL

 (aVaYaYaVYaYaVaVaYaYaVYaVaVYaYaYaYaVaYaYaYaVaVaVaVaYaYa)

al PrN gr NOVA'SCOLIA
eAAk

TAD --

97%.
= IT; wyOUTE

3 I=
- Lhd 2 i cL ~3 a' . a

Mali NX Emalllax NS.22 StJohTalifax.NS.« StIohn NB.
Egat opmeotosAND=THROUGH=——ee AND or EV ANGEEI NE weGARD Nor NoveTie LANDorEVANGEEINE Tue GARDENor NOVA SCOTIE,DarEVANGEHINETueGARDENoeNOVASSCOTIATE

CL qT ae TTT

a

Ie

41

LAr

a

= 180

) I 1 5 - | &amp;

EUR
ALLWAY.

Bn
ik 5

SEY

i SEA

ST.JOHN.....
—— mr ASPET TRITON 1 AMTRTATATT*AL













































&gt; ¥ Na

v.51 0 the Students of Mining and Engl
neering front Boston, Rass,

A party of the students of Mining and
Engineering from the Massachusetts Insti-
tute of Technology of Boston is now visit.
‘ng the Provinces of New Brunswick and
Nova Scotia.

While Boston is admirably adapted tc
further the cause of literary and scientific
education from its many facilities, fine
libraries, &amp;ec. It is found necessary for
she mining students that they should have
some outside experience in addition to the
school training to complete and round out
sheir course in mining. The Provincesare
admirably adapted to give them an insight
into the mining of the great variety of de-
posits here to be found. Coal, iron, gold,
gypsum, manganese taken together with
the great geological and mineralogical ad-
vantages offer an unusual combination for
study and investigation.

The Massachusetts Institute of Techno-
wgy was founded in 1865. It has been
graduating classes in Engineering ‘each
year since 1868. General Francis A. Walk-
er, well known for his work on the United
States Census and his work on Political
dgiconomy, is President of the School, and
under his management the School is grow-
ing very rapidly, and apparently filling an
‘mportant place in the education of the
santh of the country.

The party has visited the Jogging, where
they were hospitably entertained by Mr.
8. 3. Barnhill, the Manager of the Min-
ing Company, They then visited the
bering Hill Mine, with its wonderful show
pe TL HeJJ ronduto) hes
was placed at their disposal, both in the
Mine and on the railroad, through the
kindness of Mr. R. G. Leckie.

The p rity are now anticipating pleasant
ned protitst de Pips to Cup Do on, Lone
docderry, Now Glasgow, Oldbaw, Uniacks
Windaor, Moooaretvitie and Halifax

ey

nr YL



















































DA

JOG¢- ) QOL. FE We

day ¢ 188

Cost per Ton.

Cutting

Underground Exp.

Total Exp. per Ton.

Manager.



SVIPYLY, 0 gow Olt and Condttiin ty the Jogging Goal Wining Association,
cr gpd vn am! when he

Daily Sun Steam Print.

i

! / /eA

7/7 YZ Zhe rtesen” 2OUAGE, TOU!

2. clerk
J 7 ~

nr in ote Put op
Pal =

Catgs &amp;
Vu “ging, and bound

Joguins Coals,

 Gl rnsPe... 5 7 af

mote lets, # le dlisted in liz god oleh ana cond lon, al the apbeesair
Dost o tne domaels

the seas onlyarrefitecd, J ante
Hosgns, sie of they Sorina AeightSot the said Coats

dive Toms. Mones mesicCond,

Iw dditness @dhexeot, the Master or Purser of said Vessel hath affirmed to
Bills of Lading, all of this tenor and date; one of whick being accomplished, the vest to stand void.

Dated at [OGGINS MINES, this



DARE,WW VRE LURE SRR « NER on IRD) EEE,axa Eh Rt
—SL3PERHE

Pogpins Wines, WN. S., 188

Arrivals,

Sailed.

Vessels on berth loading coeul

will finish

Vessel next in tur. to load.  coal
TONS.

Coal mined.

banked.

| From the Pit,
Coal shipped. ) Bank,

Adent.



DELaw DAF IIATIAT TAI -—

¥ PRLS 5 SE EE,Ltt PORT,
 SC BEB

csyedL

Crary

DAILY REPORT.

day of 188

Cost per Ton.

Cutting,

Underground Exp.

Total Exp. per Ton,

Manager.

A ar, ww

“ . . or

mo owe homEOFPuyMaBoTRA ROAR AT

FY

Agent.





DATE. TrEMS,

A T.IT.OC

ENLARGEMENT.

A TTOIN.

NEW WORKS. VIINING EXPENSE, REPAIRS TOTATIL.



Printed and Sold by Barnes&amp; Co
ra

 vy
4

=

At is this day maiwally agreed between
Owners of the good Ship or Vessel called the

Master of the measurement of Tons,

or thereabouts, now
and JOGGINS COAL MINING ASSOCIATION,
Prat the said Ship being tight, staunch, and strong, and every way fitted for the Voyage, shall proceed, with all
lespatch, to Joggins Mines, Nova Scotia, and there load in turn from charterers, their agents or assigns, a full and
somplete cargo of coal under deck, not exceeding what she can reasonably stow or carry, over and above her Tackle,
Apparel, Provisions, and Furnitare; and being so loaded, shall therewith proceed to Saint John, N. B., Moncton, N.
B., Sackville, N. B., Dorchester, N. B., Saint Andrews, N. B., Hillsboro’, N. B., Annapolis, N. 8., Yarmouth, N.
3., Windsor, N. S., Digby, N. S., Wolfville, N. 8., any port in the United States cast of New York, as may be ordered
on signing Bills of Lading, or so near thereunto as she may safely get, and deliver the same on being paid Freight as
tollows: If ordered to:-
Saint John, N. B.,

Moncton, N. B.,
Sackville, N. B.,
Dorchester, N. B.,
Saint Andrews, N. B.

Hillsboro’, N. B.,
Annapolis, N, S.,
Yarmouth, N. S..
Windsor. N. S..

Digby, N. 8.
Wolfville, N. »
Port in the United States. east

Portland, Me.,
Port in the United States, west of Portland, Me., and east of Cape Cod,
Port in the United States, west of Cape Cod as far as New York and including New York,

3 2 -

+ a

(The act of Gob, the Queen’s Enemies, Fire, and all and every other Dangers and Accidents of the Seas, Rivers,
md Navieation, of whatever nature. and kind soever, daring the said Voyage, always mutually accepted.)

Freight pavable in cash on right delivery of cargo.

Charterers not to be held liable in case of delav caused by accidents or the refusal of the miners or men to work,
strikes at the mines or on the railroad.

It is agreed that as this Charter Parvy is entered into by the Charterer for account of another party, his or their
responsibility ceases as soon as the cargo is on board; the vessel holding a lien upon the cargo for freight and demurrage,

I'he usual custom of each Port is to he observed by each party in cases where not specially expressed.

despatched (for loading, and
detained, Demurrage to be paid Vessel at the rate of
day by dav.

Jays are to be allowed the Merchant (if the Ship be not sooner
Days for discharging Cargo. If longer

Dollars per dav,

Penalty for non-performance of this agreement, estimated amount of Freight.
This Charter to be subject to per cent. commission, due on signing this Charter Party, vessel

lost or not lost, pavable to or order.

Witness.





3 i O v Ay 47 J OGE
TE

}hs ToNS (COA | ASSOCIATT:
RENR NE ih

lint, endonsy...........

NAME ITEMS. I ENLARGEMENT. Nrw WORKS.
MiNiNG
UXPENSE.

REPAIRS.
SHIPPED.CHALDRONS | D

RAISED. .

"
\
1.

LoCAL SALES. COLLIERY DWELLINGS. Usep AT WORKS.

- Yin c toe “No irnace

STOCK.

&gt;» 9

REMARKS.






























































































































































































